

GAHC010259172024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRP(IO)/522/2024**

ARUN RABHA AND ANR  
S/O LATE LOD RABHA,  
RESIDENT OF TANGLA TOWN, WARD NO. 4, NEAR HARSINGA REVENUE  
CIRCLE OFFICE, MOUZA DAKUR, PS TANGLA, DIST UDALGURI, BTAD,  
ASSAM

2: SMTI BIJOYATA DEVI RABHA @ BIMALA RABHA  
W/O LATE ARUN RABHA

RESIDENT OF TANGLA TOWN  
WARD NO. 4  
NEAR HARSINGA REVENUE CIRCLE OFFICE  
MOUZA DAKUR  
PS TANGLA  
DIST UDALGURI  
BTAD  
ASSA

VERSUS

HARI CH KACHARI  
S/O LATE MANI RAM KACHARI,  
RESIDENT OF UTTAR BESBHAGATI, MOUZA KALAIGAON, PS  
KALAIGAON, DIST UDALGURI, BTAD, ASSAM 784525

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS. S S SAIKIA, MR S.K. KASHYAP, MR. M K SARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. M K ALI, MR. S SAHU

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 14.11.2025**

Ms. S. B. Choudhury, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that learned conducting counsel Mr. S. Sahu is not well today and on that ground an adjournment has been prayed for.

I have also heard Mr. M. K. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioners.

The prayer of Ms. Choudhury is allowed.

List this matter next week.

Interim order, if there be any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**