

GAHC010259172024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/522/2024

ARUN RABHA AND ANR
S/O LATE LOD RABHA,
RESIDENT OF TANGLA TOWN, WARD NO. 4, NEAR HARSINGA REVENUE
CIRCLE OFFICE, MOUZA DAKUR, PS TANGLA, DIST UDALGURI, BTAD,
ASSAM

2: SMTI BIJOYATA DEVI RABHA @ BIMALA RABHA
W/O LATE ARUN RABHA

RESIDENT OF TANGLA TOWN
WARD NO. 4
NEAR HARSINGA REVENUE CIRCLE OFFICE
MOUZA DAKUR
PS TANGLA
DIST UDALGURI
BTAD
ASSA

VERSUS

HARI CH KACHARI
S/O LATE MANI RAM KACHARI,
RESIDENT OF UTTAR BESBHAGATI, MOUZA KALAIGAON, PS
KALAIGAON, DIST UDALGURI, BTAD, ASSAM 784525

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. S S SAIKIA, MR S.K. KASHYAP, MR. M K SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. M K ALI, MR. S SAHU

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date :05.03.2026

Heard Ms. M.B. Bhuyan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. M.K. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. B. Singtit, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S. Sahu, learned counsel for the respondent.

Mr. Singtit, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sahu, learned counsel for the respondent submits that Mr. Sahu has been appointed as Assistant Public Prosecutor and as such, the respondent needs some time to engage another counsel, and he prays for listing the matter after four weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till then, interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant